	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademar
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10	01775897 Orginal documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LG Semicon Co., Ltd.	Name: <u>Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	-
3. Nature of conveyance: 7.6.01	
Assignment <u>X</u> Merger	Street Address: San 136-1, Ami-Ri, Pubal-up
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Ichon-shi</u>
Other	State/Country: Kyoungki-Do, Korea ZIP:
Execution Date: October 20, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the e	xecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/556,974	B. Patent No(s)
Filed: April 24, 2000 Additional numbers a	l Hankadû - Mar - M. Na
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>FLESHNER & KIM, LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	X Enclosed (Check No. 00712)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
0. (A Harry D. O. Boy 221200	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>P. O. Box 221200</u>	
	10-0007
City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200	
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
DO NOT U	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 15
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

공증인가 청 조 사 법무법인

Registered No. 2000 -562

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

CHUNG-JO-SA LEGAL CORPORATION & NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICE 648-23 Yoksam-dong, kangnam ku, Seoul Korea.





Registry No. 807 Registration No. 150111-0008074 A firm name: Goldstar Electron Co., Ltd. LG Semicon Co., Ltd.

Changed on February 1, 1995 Registered on February 2, 1995

The main office: 50, Hyangjeong dong, Chongju shi

1, Hyangjeong-dong, Hungdok-gu, Chongju-shi

Changed on February 1, 1995 Registered on February 2, 1995

An amount of one share: 5,000 won



Registry No. 807 Registration No. 150111-0008074 A firm name: LG Semicon Co., Ltd. Hyundai MicroElectronics Co., Ltd

Changed on July 26, 1999 Registered on July 29, 1999

The main office: 1, Hyangjeong-dong, Hungdok-gu, Chongju-shi

An amount of one share: 5,000 won

Total number of shares to be issued: 240,000,000 shares



The others

- Name, address and a business office of a transfer agent Korea Securities Depository
 33, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu, Seoul Established on June 12, 1996, Registered on June 19, 1996
- Merged into Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd. of San 136-1, Ami-ri, Pubal-up, Ichon-shi and dissolved on October 20, 1999 Closing registry on October 20, 1999

••

٠,

_

인감 책	장 ㆍ	•••	20 8 7 17 10 - 10 10 1	•	1			-
둥기번호 807 -	- <u>-</u>			57	6			-
등록번호 150111-000807	4		. 4	=				
상호 옷문 위력투를	A A		8					·번경
엘지반도체 주식	 회사 ·		· · · ·		1995	· 2	•	. 둥기 . 변경
	<u> </u>		۰ 		1995	2	. 2	·
						•		- 단생 - 등기
본점 청주신 홍전동 50	3.	4.	-					. 변경 . 등기
청주시 흥덕구 형	· 전동				1995	. 2	•	. 변경
					1995	. 2	. 2 .	· 美子 - ビオ
<u>-</u>		ينيني چانيو		·		•		. 등기
공고방법 거리는			볼카에			•		. 탄경 . 등기
서울시내에서 빌	말행하는	이가		보악	1996	- 3	. 8	1170
조선일보에 계~	해한다				1996	• 3	- 18	· 면경
1주의 금액 : 금5,000원						<u> </u>	- ;	. 둥기
3		•	-	. 변경		•	•	. 둥기
2		•	•	. 변경		•	• :	. 둥기
발행할 주식의 총수 생활	,	یں •			199	······································		 도기
	1995	· <u>1</u>	• 29	. 변경	1995	· 5	. 9	
	1995		•	. 변경		•		. 둥기
				東京	1	PATEN		트기

7	·····································	장	- - -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•		· _
	등기번호 807			7हे	P		 	
	등록번호 150111-00080	74		个 (个				
	상 호 관카란도하는 주소			•	1995	· 2	• 1	. ¥
	연대반도체 주식	의수함		1	1999	· 7	• 2	
					1999	. 7 <u>.</u>	. 29	9.4
			·					μo
	본점 청주시 흥덕구	양정동		•	1995	2		old rtt
		•	•				•	olri - r.H.
			* 5		· · ·			. 性
		발해하는 일구	<u> </u>	매일 ~	1998	3	· · 26	rrtt. olrt
	공고방법 경제신문과 한	극 경제신문 에	게재감		1998 ·	4	· 6 *	÷ É
						<u></u>	•	ماہ ہیں
<u> </u> 	· 1주의 금액 금 5.000원				•	·		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						, C
	110 . 		•	. 변경 . 변경	•		•	
•	 발행할 주식의 층수 240.(<u></u>	• . 	• 10	1998 ·	3	· 26	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1998 -	4	• 6	
	- A start and a	•	•	. 변경		•	•	
-		•	•	. 변경 · 변경	•		•	
				. 변경 . 변경	• •		•	
		an maasaan nashi ta sada si si		• <u>v</u> a (PATEN	IT	•	-

.

1



[제 45 호서식] 공증인가 청조법무법인

위 번역문은 원문과 상위없음을 서약 합니다. 2000 6 . 7 서약인 안 회 정 년제 562 ত 등부 2000 증 인 위 등기부등본 일 부 번역서는 DISTRICT COURT 본직의 면전에서 위 번역문이 원문과 appeared before me, confirmed that the 상위없음을 확인하고 서뎡날인하였다. 2000 . 7 . 6 . 이 사무소에서 위 인증한다. 공증인가 청조사법무법인 서을시 강남구 역삼동 648-2 공증담담변호/

I swear that the attached translation is true to the original July . , 16 2000 Signature Registered No 2000 562 Notarial Certificate COMMERCIAL REGISTRY OFFICE OF

----- presonally attached translation is true to the original and subscribed his(her) name, This is hereby attested on this 6 th day of July, 2000, at this office

CHUNG-JO-SA LEGAL CORPORATION &

NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICE

648-23, Yoksam-dong, kangnam-ku, Seou., Korea.

Attorney-at-Law

HONG HO

This office has been authorized by the Minister of Justice, the Republic of Korea, to act as Notary Public since November, 25. 1999. under Law No.1<u>165</u>

공증인가 청 조 사 법무법인

Registered No. 2000 -561

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

CHUNG-JO-SA LEGAL CORPORATION & NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICE 648-23 Yoksam-dong, kangnam ku, Seoul Korea.





Registry No. 182 Registration No. 134411-0001387 A firm name: Hyundai Electronics Industries Co., Ltd.

The main office: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Pubal-up, Ichon-shi

An amount of one share: 5,000 won

State State State

Total number of shares to be issued: 600,000,000 shares



1. Closing A branch office of 37-21, Pongmyong-dong, Chongju-shi on June 5, 1998.

Registered on June 13, 1998 (Seal)

1. Merging Hyundai MicroElectronics Co., Ltd of 1, Hyangjeong-dong, Hungdok-gu, Chongju-shi

Registered on October 14, 1999 (Seal)

 Branch Office 891, Taechi-dong, Kangnam-gu, Seoul Branch Office of 66, Jeoksun-dong, Chongno-gu, Seoul moved on December 13, 1999 Registered on December 23, 1999 (Seal)

. 번호 182	•	ると			·····
<u>134411-000</u>	01387	<i>↑</i>	-41410		1
ġ I N Ħ Ŧ i	2 .11/2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Ha l	
現代電子	至亲株式會	荣土		.등기	-
			A LINE BOILD'S	.변경	
			· .	. 등기	
-		· • • <u></u> • <u></u>	• .	.변경	
				등기	
점 이천시 부발을 아	미티 산136-1	-	• •		
				.등기	
			• •	.변경 ·	
				.등기	
		View of East		변경	
				- 등기	
·····				EG	
· • • • • • • • • • •				.571-	
방법. 어 거재하다. 다	<u>이 발행되는 일반</u> [마 화재 기탁 자유	한국 3 1 년 9 ==이카하국 1 - 목과 5 구		H3	
신문에 거재하지 못할		별시니에서 해		. 등기	
TEEC HO TO				변경	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				등기도 등록	
기금액				17	
금 5,000원	••••			등기	
		변경		. 등기 : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		.변경		. 등기	
할 주식의 충수	••				مر مرحم فعوله عند المراجع
500,000,000 7	-	[. 등기	an all Least .
		변경	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.등기	
	·			. 등기	
		버겨	PAT REEL: 011956	ENT FRAME: 0951	

1. 1998년 6월 5일 경주시 봉명동 37-21 지점을 폐지 1998년 6월 13일 동기 d. 청주시 홍덕구 향정동 1 현대반도체주식회차를 합병 1999년 10월 14일 둥기 1. 지점 서울 강남구 대치동 891 1999년 12월 13일 서울 종로구 적선동 66의 지점이전 1999년 12월 23일 등기 **.** PATENT

[제 45 호서식] 공증인가 청 조 법 무 법 인

I swear that the attached translation 위 번역문은 원문과 상위없음을 서약 is true to the original 합니다. July. 16 , 2000 6 2000 . 7 정 서약인 안 희 Signature Heeflon Registered No 2000 561 등부 2000 년제 561 <u>ठ</u> Notarial Certificate 인 증 COMMERCIAL REGISTRY OFFICE OF 위 등기부등본 일 부 번역서는 DISTRICT COURT ----- presonally appeared before me, confirmed that the 본직의 면전에서 위 번역문이 원문과 attached translation is true to the original 상위없음을 확인하고 서뎡날인하였다. and subscribed his(her) name, This is 2000 . 7 . 6 . 이사두소에서 hereby attested on this 6 th day of 위 인증한다. July, 2000, at this office CHUNG-JO-SA LEGAL CORPORATION & 공증인가 청조사법무법인 NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICE 648-23, Yoksam-dong, kangnam-ku, 서울시 강남구 역삼동 Seou., Korea. Attorney-at-Law 공중담담변호시 CHOVS This office has been authorized by the Minister of Justice, the Republic of Korea, to act as Notary Public since November, 25, 1999. under Law No.1165_

PATENT REEL: 011956 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 07/06/2001

4 B